

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**W.P.(227) No.535 of 2013**

Duji Bai Vs. Gokul Singh & Ors.

<p><u>11/06/2021</u></p> <p>Monika</p>	<p>Mr. Ravindra Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Vaishali Mahilong, counsel for respondent No.01.</p> <p>Mr. Sameer Uraon, G.A. for the State/respondent No.2, 3 and 4.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.02, an application for substitution of the names of legal representatives of deceased petitioner, which has been filed by the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents have no objection.</p> <p>Accordingly, the same is allowed and learned counsel for the petitioner is granted permission to make suitable amendment in the cause title within a week.</p> <p>List this case after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)</b> Judge</p>