

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(227) No.535 of 2013

Duji Bai (Died) through Lrs Vs. Gokul Singh & Ors.

<p><u>07/07/2021</u></p> <p>Monika</p>	<p>Mr. Neeraj Mehta, counsel for petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Sameer Oraon, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. 03, an application for conversion of the instant petition from the Writ Petition under Article 227 to Writ Petition under Article 226 Constitution of India.</p> <p>The application is unopposed, therefore, it is allowed and the learned counsel for petitioner is directed to carry out amendment in the petition within a period of one week.</p> <p>Registry is directed to list this case before an appropriate Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge</p>