

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.3028 of 2021

Duji Bai (Died)/Deleted Through Lrs. **Versus** Gokul Singh & ors.

04/08/2021	Shri Ravindra Agrawal, counsel for the petitioners. Shri Anshul Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.1. Shri Ashish Tiwari, GA for the State/respondents No.2, 3 & 4. Heard on I.A. No.1 which is an application for grant of interim relief. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he do not want to press the application I.A. No.1 at this stage. Accordingly, the I.A. No.1 since is not pressed is disposed of. Return of the State has already been filed. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 is directed to file reply. List it after four weeks. Sd/- Goutam Bhaduri Judge
ashu	